l. Welcome and Introductions

Il. Treasurer Report: Sarah Barker
a. Red Elephant from October 5" = $75.00

b. Bounce U Spirit Night from Friday, November 2™ = $13) . <~

c. Other

I1l. Walk-A-Thon: Elizabeth Pearce
a. Update

IV. Volunteer Opportuniteies:

a. Secret Santa Helper Team: Will sponsor a Willis family
Christmas by purchasing and wrapping clothing, food, and

b. Gingerbread Shoppe: Work to set up store for stude
shopping after Thanksgiving. Purchasing items, sche
and displaying the products. Monday, Dec. 3rd — Frid
Committee Head: Terri Rampinelli at terrirampy@tampaba

C. Gecko Gala: Event that brings Willis families and staff to
Willis. Gather silent auction items including class baskets
Saturday, February 23,2013. Committee Head: Gina Hag
gcpeaches@msn.com

d. Monthly Family Activity Team: Work with the school ¢
monthly family activity such as Skate night, Bounce U, etc.
month for School Spirit Night. Sending home the needed i
the event. Co-Committee Head: Ann Gowgiel at agowgiel

€. Inspiring and thanking the Willis Staff: Maybe hel
treats or snacks. Write note to the Willis staff. Provid
get-well cards.

V. Dates To Remember:
Fri, Nov 9" = Early Release, 12:30pm

Wed, Nov 14" = Runner's Club, 7:30am - 8:10am. Also, Gecko Awards.

Mon, Nov 19th - Fri, Nov 23™ = Fall / Thanksgiving Break

Mon, Nov 26™ = S.A.C. Meeting, 6:00pm

Tues, Nov 27" = Picture Retakes - Uniforms Required

Wed, Nov 28th = Runner's Club, 7:30am to 8:10am

Mon, Dec 3rd - Fri, Dec 7thMon, Dec 3rd - Fri, Dec 7" = Gingerbread
Thurs, Dec 6™ = Box Top Collection Box Top Collection

Monday, Dec. 24" until Monday, January 7" = Winter Break
Tuesday, January 8" = Return to school
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